
 

Development Customer Service Department 
Neighborhood Services Division 

 
HAF Home Repair Program 

INCOME LIMITS 
 

Cook County, Illinois 

FY 
2023 

Income 
Limit 
Area 

  Persons per Household 

 
 

Median 

FY 2023 
Income 

Limit 
Category 

 
 

1 

 
 

2 

 
 

3 

 
 

4 

 
 

5 

 
 

6 

 
 

7 

 
 

8 

 
 
 
 

Cook 
County 

 
 
 
 
 
$112,300 

Low (80%) 
Income 
Limits 

 

$61,800 

 

$70,600 

 

$79,450 

 

$88,250 

 

$95,350 

 

$102,400 

 

$109,450 

 

$116,500 

 (120%) 
Income 
Limits 

 

$92,760 

 

$105,960 

 

$119,160 

 

$132,360 

 

$143,040 

 

$153,600 

 

$164,160 

 

$174,720 

 (150%) 
Income 
Limits 

$115,950 $132,450 $148,950 $165,450 $178,800 $192,000 $205,200 $218,400 

ELIGIBILITY 

Below 150% of Area Median Income  

ELIGIBILITY SUBJECT TO INCOME  VERIFICATION 


