



Development Customer Service Department  
 Neighborhood Services Division

HAF Home Repair Program

INCOME LIMITS

Cook County, Illinois										
FY 2023 Income Limit Area	Median	FY 2023 Income Limit Category	Persons per Household							
			1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Cook County	\$112,300	Low (80%) Income Limits	\$61,800	\$70,600	\$79,450	\$88,250	\$95,350	\$102,400	\$109,450	\$116,500
		(120%) Income Limits	\$92,760	\$105,960	\$119,160	\$132,360	\$143,040	\$153,600	\$164,160	\$174,720
		(150%) Income Limits	\$115,950	\$132,450	\$148,950	\$165,450	\$178,800	\$192,000	\$205,200	\$218,400

ELIGIBILITY  
 Below 150% of Area Median Income

ELIGIBILITY SUBJECT TO INCOME VERIFICATION